502744729 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I.C.R. INDUSTRIE COSMETICHE RIUNITE S.P.A.	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITF S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA TORTONA 15
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D692770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-D-1378
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. COSTIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES V. COSTIGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=1011-D-1378 3.73#page1.tif source=1011-D-1378 3.73#page2.tif source=1011 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502744729 REEL: 032563 FRAME: 0029

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: I.C.R. INDUSTRIE COSMETICHE RIUN	NITE S.P.A.
Application No./Patent No.: D692770S	Filed/Issue Date: NOVEMBER 5, 2013
Titled: PERFUME BOTTLE	
ITF S.P.A. CORPO	DRATION
(Name of Assignee) (Type of	Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a co	omplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel or copy therefore is attached. OR	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in 27629 , Frame 0589 , or for which a
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application	n/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United States Reel, Frame	s Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United States	
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United States	s Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a se	upplemental sheet(s).
or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 3	
accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	 ·
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act or	
/JAMES V. COSTIGAN/	MARCH 28, 2014
Signature	Date
JAMES V. COSTIGAN Printed or Typed Name	Attorney

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I.C.R. Industrie Cosmetiche Riunite S.p.A., having a place of business at Via Tortona 15, 20144 Milano, Italy, assigns to ITF S.p.A., having a place of business at Via Tortona 15, 20144 Milano, Italy, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patents No. D684,865 issued 06/25/2013, No. D692,770 issued 11/05/2013, No. D586,227 issued 02/10/2009, No. D628,489 issued 12/07/2010, D640,137 issued 06/21/2011.

March 4, 2014

BY: ROBERTO MARTONE

Title: CEO,

PATENT REEL: 032563 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 03/28/2014